Product features
_ Operation at mains voltage: 120 V | 230 V | 240 V
_ Color temperature: 3,000 K (with longer lifespan)
_ Color temperature: 3,200 K (for professional film and TV work)
Product family datasheet
Halogen studio lamps, single-ended
Areas of application
_ Professional film and TV work

Product description Filament length Lifespan Burning position EEI –
Energy
Label
ANSI code LIF Order reference
 64670 500 W 230 V 300 h s90 C GCV T/25 64670GCVT/25 50
 64670 500 W 240 V 300 h s90 C GCV T/25 64670GCVT/25 50
 64673 300 W 230 V 200 h Any C FSL CP/81 64673 CP/81 300
 64673 300 W 240 V 200 h Any B FSK CP/81 64673 CP/81 300
 64674 500 W 230 V 200 h Any B FRH CP/82 64674 CP/82 500
 64674 500 W 240 V 200 h Any B FRJ CP/82 64674 CP/82 500
 64678 800 W 230 V 250 h s90 B 64678 800W 230V
 64680 500 W 230 V 50 h Any B A1/244 64680 500W 230V
 64680 500 W 240 V 50 h Any B A1/244 64680 500W 240V
 64716 600 W 230 V 250 h s90 C GKV 64716 GKV 600W
 64716 600 W 240 V 250 h s90 C GKV 64716 GKV 600W
 64717 650 W 230 V 150 h s90 B FRL CP/89 64717CP89FRL 65
 64717 650 W 240 V 150 h s90 B FRM CP/89 64717CP89FRM 65
 64718 650 W 230 V 400 h s90 B GCT T/27 64718T/27GCT 65
 64718 650 W 240 V 400 h s90 C GCT T/27 64718T/27GCT 65
 64719 650 W 230 V 750 h s90 C T/12 64719 T/12 650W
 64720 650 W 230 V 100 h s90 B CP/23 64720 CP/23 650
 64721 650 W 230 V 100 h s90 B FKH CP/39 64721CP39FKH 65
 64743 1000 W 120 V 300 h Any B FEL 64743 1000W 120
 64744 1000 W 230 V 750 h s90 C FWP T/19 64744 T/19 1000
 64744 1000 W 240 V 750 h s90 C FWP T/19 64744 T/19 1000
 64745 1000 W 230 V 13.00 mm 200 h s90 B FVA CP/70 64745 CP/70 100
 64745 1000 W 240 V 200 h s90 B FVA CP/70 64745 CP/70 100
 64747 1000 W 230 V 13.00 mm 200 h s90 B FKJ CP/71 64747 CP/71 100
Product family datasheet
__
February 21, 2016, 20:51:43 © 2016, OSRAM GmbH. All rights reserved.
Halogen studio lamps, single-ended Page 6 of 8
Lifespan Capabilities Certificates
&
standards
Country specific categorizations
Product description Filament length Lifespan Burning position EEI –
Energy
Label
ANSI code LIF Order reference
 64747 1000 W 240 V 200 h s90 B FKJ CP/71 64747 CP/71 100
 64752 1200 W 230 V 400 h s90 B FWS T/29 64752T/29FWS 12
 64752 1200 W 240 V 400 h s90 B FWS T/29 64752T/29FWS 12
 64754 1200 W 230 V 200 h s90 B CP/90 64754 CP/90 120
 64756 1200 W 230 V 200 h s90 B CP/93 64756 CP/93 120
 64777 2000 W 230 V 400 h s90 B CP/92 64777 CP/92 200